

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 2656/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022
in CRA No. 547/2012 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SABINA SABNAM @ RUMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 16218/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 34857/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv. (V.C.)
Mrs. Debarpita Basu Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Aarti Pal, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The argument advanced by the learned counsel
for the petitioner is that no active role has been
assigned to the petitioner nor was she present at the
time, when the body was recovered from the car.

His further submission is that the petitioner

has falsely been implicated and also submit that no motive has been set up for by the prosecution for the alleged commission of crime.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)