

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1541/2024

SABINA SABNAM @ RUMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 16218/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 34857/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Debarpita Basu Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Lihzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Await original records from High Court and Trial Court.

Issue D.O.

List again on 03.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ