

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.16341/2025 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1541/2024

SABINA SABNAM @ RUMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.16341/2025 - for Bail)

Date : 06-02-2025 This appeal was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.16341/2025

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted from  
the date already notified for listing, i.e. 12.02.2025.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER

