

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1541/2024

SABINA SABNAM @ RUMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2406 OF 2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2406/2025 (II-B)

Date : 01-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Debarpita Basu Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Md.imran Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Shav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 4420/2025

Sole Rrespondent is duly represented.

Original records of High Court and Trial Court have not been
received. Issue reminder.

List again on 15.10.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar