

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 25649/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022
in CRA No. 666/2012 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

WAHID ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 149058/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 149059/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENTIA No. 151512/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 22-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv. (V.C.)
Mrs. Debarpita Basu Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Ghanshyam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Lal, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 1541 of 2024.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR